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Subject: Plan Approval Notice Of Violation

Dear Mr. Weber:

On October 29, 2008, treatment has been installed including cation exchange softening and
point-of-use treatment. Plan approval was required prior to installation and operation of the
treatment. Plan approval (390631, January 31, 2006) was issued for well modifications without
treatment. Treatment must be removed, or it must be modified upon plan approval.

The plan approval rules prescribe the requirements for preparation of detail plans. Detail plans
must adequately demonstrate compliance with all plan approval rules and rule 3745-81-19.
Three copies of detail plans and one copy of any specifications or supporting information are
required. Among the plan approval requirements are that the detail plans must be prepared by
a registered engineer and the applicant must remit an application and plan review fee: For
reference, the plan approval rules are within administrative code chapter 3745-91. Those rules
are available at our website [epa.ohio.gov/ddagw/rules.aspx] . The plan approval rule
incorporates by reference the Recommended Standards For Water Works (RSFWW) 2003.

Revised code §6109.07(A) and rule 3745-91-02(A) require that no person shall begin
construction or installation of a public water system, or make a substantial change in a public
water system, until plans therefor have been approved by the director.

In violation of revised code 6109.07(A) and rule 3745-91-02(A), Love And Learning Childcare
failed to transmit detail plans or obtain plan approval prior to installing treatment constituting
substantial change as defined by rule 3745-91-01 (C) & (C)(1)(c).
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If the public water system fails to correct its violations, then the director may enforce the safe
drinking water rules to attain compliance. An enforcement action may include civil penalties of
not more than $25,000 per day per violation in accordance with revised code §§6109.33, or
administrative penalties in accordance with rule 3745-81-04.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water system,
you may contact me at (419)373-3048, or email [Ralph. Bake r@epa.state.oh.us ], or John A.
Schwartz at (419)373-3088.

Sincerely,

Ralph J. Baker
Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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Laura Wallrabenstein, Seneca County General Health District

ec:	 Ralph Baker, DDAGW, NWDO
Jack Schwartz, DDAGW, CO
Tanushree Courlas. DDAGW, CO


